Outcome of the Board Meeting in terms of second proviso to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Ref: Sonu Infratech Limited (SYMBOL/ISIN: SONUINFRA/INE0JZA01018) 

We refer to our Intimation letter dated February 21, 2025 whereby Company informed about allotment of total 

3569000 (Thirty-Five Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand) Fully Convertible Warrants each convertible into or 

exchangeable for 1(One) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a Price 

(including the warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) of Rs.